



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023**

MRS. NEETU GAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor, Advocate alongwith
Petitioner in person

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHIST

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.04.2023

1. Respondent has entered appearance. He states that the copy of the Petition received by him is incomplete.
2. He is directed to inspect the Court file and obtain the missing documents, if any.
3. The Registry is directed to provide him with an e-file of the Petition upon an appropriate application being filed in accordance with the rules.
4. List on 17.10.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 19, 2023/rhc/asb