



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023 & CM APPL. 62991/2023**

**MRS. NEETU GAUR**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor, Advocate with  
petitioner in person.

versus

**SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHIST**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanju Kumar Vashisht, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

**19.01.2024**

%

1. No time left.
2. List on 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

**By Order**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 19, 2024**

kr