



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023, CM APPL. 62991/2023 & CM APPL. 7280/2024**
MRS. NEETU GAUR Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor, Mr. Parmod Kumar
and Ms. Neetu Gaur in person.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHIST Respondent
Through: Respondent in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **28.05.2024**

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that mediation between the parties, have failed.
2. Re-notify on 9th August, 2024, in '*Top Five Matters in the Advance List*'.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 28, 2024/ss