



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023**

MRS. NEETU GAURPetitioner

Through: **Mr. C.S. Rathor, Adv.**

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHISTRespondent

Through: **Respondent in person**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

CM APPL. 55646/2024 (For directions)

1. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/petitioner for certain directions in the present matter.
2. The respondent, who is a practicing advocate, is also present on advance notice.
3. Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent, this Court finds that no jurisdiction error has been committed by the learned Family Court in calling upon the parties to file fresh income affidavits. There is no clear violation of earlier order dated 14.08.2024 passed by this Court.
4. The application is dismissed.

CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023

5. Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 21.10.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

sp