



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023**

MRS. NEETU GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathour, Advocate.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHIST

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person (through V.C.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

26.11.2024

%

CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023 & CM APPL. 68962/2024 (filed on behalf of the petitioner under Section 151 CPC)

1. This Court has seen order dated 21.10.2024.
2. It seems that in view of the above said directions, the petitioner has moved the above said application seeking release of the amount of Rs.3,30,000/-, if already deposited by the respondent/contemnor.
3. Fact, however, remains that the petitioner herein is seeking initiation of contempt against the respondent for violating the directions contained in order dated 10.04.2019 in M/18/150.
4. Said order was passed by the undersigned while posted as Principal Judge (South), Family Courts, Saket, New Delhi.
5. In view of the above, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, this matter may be placed before some other Bench on 05th December, 2024.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/st