



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023**

MRS. NEETU GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathour, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Mr. Parmod Kumar Singh, Mr. A. K. Singh and Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Advocates along with Petitioner in person.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHIST

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

CM APPL. 68962/2024

1. In my view, looking at the order dated 21.10.2024, it would be appropriate to list this matter before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dharmesh Sharma.
2. Accordingly, list on 12.12.2024 before the Bench of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dharmesh Sharma, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice. This date has been given on the request of the Respondent.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024

B.S. Rohella