



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023**

MRS. NEETU GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. C.S. Rathor, Adv.**

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHIST

.....Respondent

Through: **Counsel appearance not given.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.01.2025

CM APPL. 1163/2025

No time left, since the Hon'ble Judge is busy in Division Bench-IV.

Re-notify on 20.01.2025 i.e. the date already fixed.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 10, 2025/gunn