



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023, CM APPL. 62991/2023, CM APPL. 7280/2024, CM APPL. 46739/2024, CM APPL. 68962/2024, CM APPL. 1163/2025 & CM APPL. 3257/2025**

MRS. NEETU GAURPetitioner
Through: Mr. C.S. Rathour,
Advocate.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHISTRespondent
Through: Respondent-in-Person
(Through V.C.).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
03.02.2025

1. The respondent appears in person through video conference and requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 12.02.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025
'Aman'