



\$~22

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023

MRS. NEETU GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor, Adv.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHISTRespondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.02.2025

CM APPL. 7263/2025 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 7203/2025 (for deciding the maintainability of the contempt case).

3. The present application is filed praying for deciding the maintainability of the present contempt petition.
4. The respondent on 28.01.2025 had sought time to file reply to the contempt petition.
5. Reply is yet to be filed. Respondent is at liberty to take all objections, including the objection in regard to the maintainability of the present contempt petition, in the reply.
6. Matter is listed for consideration on 12.02.2025. No orders are required to be passed in the present application at this stage. Issue of maintainability will be decided at the time of arguments after the reply is filed.
7. The application is, therefore, dismissed.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2025/“SK”