



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023, CM APPL. 62991/2023, CM**  
**APPL. 7280/2024, CM APPL. 46739/2024, CM APPL.**  
**68962/2024, CM APPL. 1163/2025 & CM APPL.**  
**3257/2025**

MRS. NEETU GAUR .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor, Adv.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR  
VASHIST ..... Respondent  
Through: Respondent in person

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

% **ORDER**  
**12.02.2025**

1. The respondent requests for time to file a reply.
2. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.02.2025.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2025**  
“SS”