



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023, CM APPL. 62991/2023, CM APPL.
7280/2024, CM APPL. 46739/2024, CM APPL. 68962/2024,
CM APPL. 1163/2025 & CM APPL. 3257/2025

MRS. NEETU GAURPetitioner
Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor, Adv. with
petitioner-in-person.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHISTRespondent
Through: Respondent-in-person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
27.02.2025

%

1. The respondent, who is a practising Advocate, requests four weeks' time to place on record certain orders passed by the learned Family Court from time to time, along with a reply as well as a calculation sheet.
2. It may be recalled that calculation sheet has not been filed by respondent in terms of the previous order dated 20.01.2025. However, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has already filed a calculation sheet as per which, a sum of Rs. 3,75,400/- is due from the respondent towards arrears of interim maintenance as on 31st January, 2025. The same is disputed by the petitioner.
3. Let the order of this Court be complied with by the respondent within four weeks from today. It is made clear the no further opportunity shall be granted.
4. Re-notify for further hearing on 17.04.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/sm