



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023 CM APPL. 62991/2023 CM APPL.
7280/2024 CM APPL. 46739/2024 CM APPL. 68962/2024 CM
APPL. 1163/2025 CM APPL. 3257/2025

MRS. NEETU GAURPetitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor and Mr. Tejasvi
Kumar Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHISTRespondent

Through: In person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
17.04.2025

%

1. By order of 17th October 2023 and 31st October 2023, the Court had already directed respondent to bring the details of payments made to the petitioner.
2. Respondent has not complied with the said orders. Respondent who appears in person, shall file the calculation sheet within the next two weeks with a copy to the opposing counsel.
3. *Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Vashist*, respondent, who appears in person, states that he cannot commit to the fact whether the arrears as per order dated 10th April 2019, have been satisfied or not. However, in the Executing Court, he has submitted Rs. 3,30,000/- in total.



4. This assessment of the arrears shall be made based on calculation sheets filed.
5. Calculation sheet by petitioner is already on record.
6. Respondent states that he has filed the reply; however, the same is not on record. He shall take steps to ensure that the same is on record. Copy of the same has already been given to counsel for petitioner.
7. Another copy of the reply shall be supplied to counsel for petitioner within the course of next week.
8. List on 17th July, 2025.
9. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 17, 2025/RK/tk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)