



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023**

MRS. NEETU GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor and Mr. Vikas K
Chadha, Advocates

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHIST

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

CM APPL. 28378/2025

1. This application has been filed seeking advancement of the next date of hearing. The matter is already fixed for 17th July 2025.
2. Due to the heavy Board of this Court, this application cannot be allowed.
3. Application is accordingly dismissed.

CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023

1. List on 17th July 2025, the date already fixed.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 9, 2025/sm/kp