



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023 CM APPL. 29032/2025**
MRS. NEETU GAURPetitioner
Through: **Mr. C.S. Rathor, Adv.**

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHISTRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

CM APPL. 29032/2025 (for directions)

1. This application has been filed seeking payment of Rs.4,20,400/- towards interim maintenance as per the latest calculation sheet, which is up to the month of April 2025, filed by the petitioner.
2. It has been also stated that despite directions passed by this Court on 17th April 2025, respondent has still not complied with the same and has not filed the calculation sheet, which was directed to be filed within the next two weeks.
3. Issue notice to the respondent on this application on steps being taken by the petitioner through all permissible modes, including email.
4. List on 17th July 2025, the date already fixed.
5. If the respondent is still unable to comply with the directions passed by this Court, the right to file shall stand closed and appropriate directions shall be passed.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 14, 2025/MK/tk