



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 11/2023**

MRS. NEETU GAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.S. Rathor, Mr. Vikas Chadha,
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Advs.

versus

SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR VASHIST

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 65072/2025(appropriate directions)

2. List on the date already fixed *i.e.* 30.10.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/kr/sg